

CITY OF SMYRNA										
BID TABULATION FOR PRETTY BRANCH SSOFF REHABILITATION RFP 17-028										
					Site Engineering Inc.		KM Davis Contracting Co. Inc.		(Not Used)	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	Grading Complete	LS	1		90,000.00	90,000.00	65,240.00	65,240.00		0.00
2	8" Sewer Pipe (0-8' depth)	LF	802		67.00	53,734.00	225.00	180,450.00		0.00
3	8" Sewer Pipe (8-10' depth)	LF	105		77.00	8,085.00	250.00	26,250.00		0.00
4	8" Sewer Pipe (10-12' depth)	LF	15		85.00	1,275.00	275.00	4,125.00		0.00
5	8" DIP Extra Materials Only	LF	20		15.00	300.00	25.00	500.00		0.00
6	8" Transitioning Coupling	Ea	1		500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00		0.00
7	8"x6" Wye Assembly	Ea	11		750.00	8,250.00	300.00	3,300.00		0.00
8	6" PVC Service Line	LF	300		45.00	13,500.00	50.00	15,000.00		0.00
9	Sanitarty Cleanout Assembly	Ea	11		800.00	8,800.00	550.00	6,050.00		0.00
10	Connect to Exisiting Service	Ea	11		500.00	5,500.00	250.00	2,750.00		0.00
11	Standard Manhole, 48" (0-8' depth)	Ea	5		3,400.00	17,000.00	2,575.00	12,875.00		0.00
12	Standard Manhole, 48" (8-12' depth)	VF	2		3,800.00	7,600.00	200.00	400.00		0.00
13	Additional Sub-Grade Stablization	Tons	95		50.00	4,750.00	35.00	3,325.00		0.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Pumping	Months	2		3,500.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00		0.00
15	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer	LF	922		4.00	3,688.00	25.00	23,050.00		0.00
16	Remove Existing Manhole	Ea	5		1,200.00	6,000.00	950.00	4,750.00		0.00
17	Connect to Existing Manhole	Ea	2		2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00		0.00
18	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	40		35.00	1,400.00	55.00	2,200.00		0.00
19	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement	SY	75		85.00	6,375.00	110.00	8,250.00		0.00
20	Construction Exit (Co) (Includes Geo-Textile Underlayment)	EA	2		900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00		0.00
21	Construction Road (Cr) (Includes Geo-Textile Underlayment)	LF	900		5.00	4,500.00	30.00	27,000.00		0.00
22	Disturbed Area Stabilization (Ds1) (Mulch Only)	SY	4460		0.10	446.00	0.20	892.00		0.00
23	Disturbed Area Stabilization (Ds2) (Temporary Seeding)	SY	4460		0.10	446.00	0.10	446.00		0.00
24	Disturbed Area Stabilization (Ds3) (Permanent Seeding)	SY	4460		1.00	4,460.00	0.65	2,899.00		0.00
25	Sediment Barrier (Sd1-S) (Type-C)	LF	1500		3.00	4,500.00	5.00	7,500.00		0.00
26	Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P)	Ea	4		1.00	4.00	100.00	400.00		0.00
27	Storm Drain Outlet Protection (St) (Includes Geo-Textile Underlayment)	Ea	3		1.00	3.00	100.00	300.00		0.00
28	Temporary Stream Corssing (Sr)	Ea	2		4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00
29	Rock Filter Dam (Rd)	Ea	2		150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00		0.00
30	Dust Control (Du)	LS	1		2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
31	Contingencies	LS	1		50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00
					Total Base Bid: 325,216.00		Total Base Bid: 478,302.00		Total Base Bid: 0.00	
					Bid Form Amount: 325,909.00		Bid Form Amount: 478,302.00		Bid Form Amount: 0.00	
					Difference: -693.00		Difference: 0.00		Difference: 0.00	
					** Unit prices for Items 26 and 27 were input by Site Engineering Inc. in error and was intended to be \$100/ Ea.					

150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	LS
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC
163-0240	MULCH	TN
163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE NS	LF
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE -	LS
310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL	SY
310-5100	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL	SY
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN
402-3143	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL	TN
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY
441-6216	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF
441-6740	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 7	LF
444-1000	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	LF
446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH	LF
500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	CY
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	LF
550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA
610-5791	REMOVE CHAIN FENCE	LF
610-9001	REM SIGN	EA
611-4890	RESET FENCE -	LF
611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA
611-8000	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA
615-1200	DIRECTIONAL BORE PIPE - 3"	LF
615-1200	DIRECTIONAL BORE PIPE - 6"	LF

615-1200	DIRECTIONAL BORE PIPE - 7"	LF
634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA
636-1020	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 3	SF
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, W/60'/60' MAST ARM	EA
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, W/65'/45' MAST ARM	EA
647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -	LS
647-2140	PULL BOX, PB-4	EA
647-6200	LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 6 FT, BIPOLE	EA
652-0095	PAVEMENT MARKING, HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA
652-2501	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE PAINT	LF
652-9001	TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE PAINT	SY
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA
653-0130	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3	EA
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA
668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA
668-2110	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA
670-1080	WATER MAIN, 8 IN	LF
670-3087	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 8 IN X 8 IN	EA
670-3127	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 12 IN X 8 IN	EA
670-4000	FIRE HYDRANT	EA
670-9245	STEEL CASING, 12 IN	LF
682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB
708-1000	PLANT TOPSOIL	CY
935-1512	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER	LF
935-4010	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE, FUSION	EA

937-6050	INTERSECTION VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EA
939-8030	TESTING – INTERSECTION VIDEO DETECTION	LS
939-2237	GBIC, TYPE D	EA
939-2300	FIELD SWITCH, TYPE C	EA
999-1600	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP, STA NO - CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	EA LS

1

1

3

2

18

535

2

18

1

6

535

1

732

3927

100

50

142

381

902

483

263

91

1028

3039

404

1388

260

178

5

625

1

29

1

29

1

1

700

80

250

4

39

48

189

1

1

1

1

6

1

476

8

12

3

711

150

1701

10

15

1

1

257

2

1050

1

1

1

131

2000

1

2

1

30

1796

800

16

4

1

2

1

1

1